This shifter kit is intended 1o provide optimum shifter
\ocation for most cars equipped with 3 Seginaw trans.
mission. Sheet metal in tha floor tunnel ares may have
o be cut swey to gein ciearance for the shifter snd
linkage dus 10 veriations in different vehicles.

Remave stock shifting linkage but retsin steering column
lock linkage H your car is 30 squipped, Fefer 1o last par-
sgraph of thess instructions for adjustment of steering
column fock finkaga,

T crmsrmrrime ey hees 1 e (ee 10 g S———
0w (e Pt smisay gl e o4 Un b et
CAUTION
breradl safe momort i Voaieemees T TRt
MEROTY D st o Bt W e il T
Parmps the Py s Sl mee e (1ot won ) taishet
i S (0Ck hatte 1 powr sar e ety T
verter, remove the bolt that fastens the converter support
brackst to the tailshaft housing on the driver's side.

Remove stick trom Hurst shifter. Assamble the shitter
and mounting bracket together with the two mounting
boits. DO NOT attach lockwasher and hex nut to the
7/16" bolt {upper bolt}

Atzach the tiffener brece i the toe righliand Wk

e Ty i paregrash 3, i) e
St (i 10w prns Hat] Tigrian ai) tastte afiee o have
S yh e

CARE WITHOUT CATALYTIC CONVERTEN
Wy ilhiaty houseg bk @ e lots i ey bow,
inaery i iange wpecer [Py ITH O0E4] teteeen e
imarhat and mImwemnn, el ibe 2B w4 1R
ity Btwen VT ort ik e ffetl Tighoes wil tetry e
o ey D b

Insert neutral slignment pin (Pt 148 1725) through the
bracket fsee Fig. 1). Note — Neutral alignment pin it in-
sorted trom BEHIND bracket!t!

Assemble arms with their respective rods (see expioded
assembly drawing) using bushings and fasten with spring
clips. Spin rod adjusting buttons onto rods.

Attach armirod assemblies to correct transmission shafts
(refer to exploded assembly drawngl. Fasten arms to
shatts with stock hardware

gage the reverse lever. tt shifter tunctions prop-
erly. procesd to next paragraph.

1t the stick CANNGT be moved freely between 1.2 1o 3.4
ar reverse path, ane or mare of the rod button adjust-

rod button for easy shipan fit In bushing. Re-assemble

and fasten with spring clip.

NOTE - After installation has been completad, Test operation
of SAFETY STEERING COLUMN LOCK. Move shifter stick
t6 REVERSE and remove ignition key. Stesring column
should Jock in REVERSE ONLY. Test operation of lock in
ait geers t0 be sure that steering column locks in REVERSE
ONLY. it backdrive linksge fails to lock column or if it
preventy shifter from engeging REVERSE, adjust backdrive
Hinkage m necesssry 10 COrTect and repest tmting.

WARNING

[E4[INIDY FOUR SIAE:ED A

IMPORTANT WARNING

SAFETY STEERING COLUMN LOCK

When this shifter is installed in a car that has a
steering column lock, the operation of lock-
ing mechanism MUST be maintained. Install
the reverse arm and connect the original
factory linkage as directed by this instruc-
tion sheet.

81158012800

© 1989 by Hurst Parformance, inc.

PomNmmaLm

N

13
14

15,
186.
17
18.
19,
20.

22.
23.
24,
25.

ATTENTION

Drus to wertatien o st restend ety inleranom,
W praeemiton foely mapplied with Shid i ey
reguire gl bershing 19 chesr OEEENUOTIAY. @70
Prowect the tremds whille bending,
BEND RODS COLDT — DO WOT APPLY HEAT|

CONTENTS OF KIT

7/16—20 x 3 1/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW  P1. 215 5261
7/16” FLATWASHER Pt. 96000561
3/8-24 x 3HEX HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 215437
3/8” FLATWASHER Pt. 97090058
BHIFTER ASSEMBLY £t. 503 0024
STICK Pt. 238 0077
ROD ADJLISTING BUTTON Pt. 119 3783 (3)
BUSHING Pt. 118 1681 {6}
BPRING CLIP Pt. 97000015 (6)
MEUTHAL ALIGNMENT PIN Pt 148 1725
A/B-16 % 1 1/a HEX HEAD CAP SCREW Pt. 215 3431
MOUNTING BRACKET Pt. 117 0084
STIFFENER GBAACE Pt. 116 0010
SPACER -SHORT Pt. 228 0030
—LONG Pt. 228 0064
TAE" 5PLIT LOCKWASHER Pt. 97000404
7/16—20 HEX NUT Pt. 179 3485
3/8 SPLIT LOCKWASHER Pt. 97000359 (2)
3/8—24 HEX NUT Pt. 97000661
ARM  1-2 Pi. 1054293
ROD 1-2 Pt. 213 0037
.ARM 34 Pr. 105 4294
ROD 34 Pt. 213 0039
ARM REVERSE Pt. 105 0016
ROD REVERSE Pt. 213 0038
BUSHING—adapt for undersize backdrive rod Pt. 118 8022

BAGGED HARDWARE — Pt. 154 0116

“STOCKR STEERINU

COLUMN LOCK
LINKAGE

(BACKDRIVE!

BUSHING OPTIONAL

ADAPTS UNDERSIZE
DIAMETER BACKDRIVE
0DS TO HUARST ARM

* Two pacws are wipplled with this kit The starter one (M. 228 (N30)
is used If oy hawr 8 cataly e conwertar that js mppor=d by # bracker
attached o thy trampmissian. Use the langsr sneoer (Pr. T30 0064) if
you do not have the cotwyTic convermer brackat on your [remimision.

£€00 €09




